KONA MICRO GEN2 GATEWAY
USER GUIDE
Document Type: User Guide
Document Number: T0008073_UG
Document Issue: 1.3
Document Status: Released
Product Name: KONA Micro Gen2 Gateway
Product Code: See Table 1

backup battery provisioned.
Table 1: KONA Micro Gateway Models
Model Order Code Cellular Modem Region Channel Plan
T0007915  MIG21LUS915 Yes North America US915
T0007915  MIG21LAU915 Yes Australia, New-Zealand AU915
T0007915 MIG21LA9231
MIG21LA9232
MIG21LA9233
MIG21LA9234
Yes Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0007916  MIG21EUS915
MIG2TARGET-J
No North America US915
T0007916  MIG21EAU915 No Australia, New-Zealand AU915
T0007916 MIG21EA9231
MIG21EA9232
MIG21EA9233
MIG21EA9234
No Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0007917 MIG21LEU868 Yes Europe EU868
T0007918 MIG21EEU868 No Europe EU868
T0007918 MIG21EIN868 No India IN865
T0008054 MIG2TLUS915 Yes North America US915
T0008054 MIG2TLAU915 Yes Australia, New-Zealand AU915
T0008054 MIG2TLA9231
MIG2TLA9232
MIG2TLA9233
MIG2TLA9234
Yes Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0008054 MIG2TLJP923 Yes Japan AS923
T0008055 MIG2TEUS915 No North America US915
T0008055 MIG2TEAU915 No Australia, New-Zealand AU915
T0008055 MIG2TEA9231
MIG2TEA9232
MIG2TEA9233
MIG2TEA9234
No Multiple Regions AS923
AS923-2
AS923-3
AS923-4
T0008055 MIG2TEJP923 No Japan AS923
T0008056 MIG2TLEU868 Yes Europe EU868
T0008056 MIG2TLIN868 Yes India IN865
T0008057 MIG2TEEU868 No Europe EU868
T0008057 MIG2TEIN868 No India IN865
T0006457 MICI1PBEU868 No Europe EU868
KONA Micro Gen 2 Gateway
User Guide
TEKTELIC Communications Inc.